

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)

Regd. Address: House No. L/ A-56 Lower Nongrim Hills, Shillong, East Khasi Hills, Meghalava- 793003

(CIN No. U75144ML2012NPL008509) Phone: +91-364- 2522921/2522992

Website: www.mbda.gov.in, E-mail: admin.mbda@gov.in

MBMA/PRIME(R)/EOI-II/9/2020-21/40

Dated Shillong, 9th July 2021

From.

Shri. Jun J G Momin General Manager, PRIME (R) Meghalaya Basin Management Agency Nongrim Hills, Shillong To, The Director of Information & Public Relations Meghalaya, Shillong

Subject: Request for Extension of Expression of Interest in Newspapers

Madam,

With reference to the subject cited the undersigned enclosed herewith a copy of the Newspaper Advertisement and request you to kindly publish the same in the Shillong Times and Mawphor Newspaper on the 12th July positively.

Bills in triplicate may be submitted to this Office for early payment.

Yours faithfully,

General Manager, PRIME (R)
Meghalaya Basin Management Agency
Upper Nongrim Hills, Shillong

MBMA/PRIME(R)/EOI-II/9/2020-21/40 Copy to:

Dated Shillong, 9th July 2021

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, MBMA, Shillong for kind information
- 2. The Executive Director, MBMA, Shillong for kind information
- 3. The Director, MIE & MBMA, Shillong for kind information
- The Director & General Manager (Administration), MBDA/MBMA, Shillong for kind information
- 5. The Chief Finance Officer, MBMA, Shillong for kind information

General Manager, PRIME (R) Meghalaya Basin Management Agency Upper Nongrim Hills, Shillong



MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)

Regd. Address: House No. L/ A-56 Lower Nongrim Hills,

Shillong, East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya- 793003

(CIN No. U75144ML2012NPL008509) Phone: +91-364- 2522921/2522992

Website: www.mbda.gov.in, E-mail: admin.mbda@gov.in

Newspapers Advertisement

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)

CORRIGENDUM

"Selection of Agency for Conducting Study on Development of a Bamboo-based Economy in Meghalaya: A Socio-Economic Study"

Last date for Submission of the above EOI is hereby extended from the <u>15th July 2021 to the</u> <u>22nd July 2021 by 5:00 PM.</u> Details are available at www.mbda.gov.in

All interested parties to keep themselves updated on any addendums or ToR updations through this website. No further newspaper advertisements will be published

Sd/-Chief Executive Officer Meghalaya Basin Management Agency